

**Cost Center** 

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

## **Arrowhead Regional Medical Center**

**Department Contract Representative** William L. Gilbert **Telephone Number** (909) 580-6150

Contractor Canon Medical Systems USA, Inc. **Contractor Representative** Patrick Bemis **Telephone Number** (714) 669-2406 **Contract Term** October 16, 2023 to October 31, 2029 **Original Contract Amount** \$3,145,736 **Amendment Amount Total Contract Amount** \$3,145,736

9176304200

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: A Service Agreement, with Canon Medical Systems USA, Inc., for maintenance, repairs, and parts for five

Canon Medical Imaging Equipment Systems, for total Agreement amount of \$3,145,736 for the period of October 16, 2023 through October 31, 2029.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
<b>~</b>		_	
Charles Phan, Deputy County Counsel		William L. Gilbert, Director	
Date 8/23/2023	Date	Date	